Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces
Novus Series
IntelliFire® app and
voice control available
on select models
Novus is everything you need to provide your family and friends the comfort which has made
it the best-selling gas fireplace of all time. The versatile Novus fits into almost any lifestyle
and space, where other fireplaces can’t. Relax knowing the industry’s most recognized brand

ROUGH OPENING
(WIDTH)
B
ROUGH OPENING
(HEIGHT)
C
ROUGH OPENING
(DEPTH)
D
ROUGH OPENING
(DVP PIPE)
D
ROUGH OPENING
(SLP PIPE)
NOVUS
NDV3630I-B 36" (914mm) 34-7/8" (886mm) 19-5/8" (498mm) 10" (254mm) 9" (229mm)
NDV3933I-B 39" (991mm) 34-7/8" (886mm) 19-5/8" (498mm) 10" (254mm) 9" (229mm)
NDV4236I-B 42" (1067mm) 34-7/8" (886mm) 19-5/8" (498mm) 10" (254mm) 9" (229mm)
NDV4842I-B 48" (1219mm) 34-7/8" (886mm) 19-5/8" (498mm) 10" (254mm) 9" (229mm)
NOVUS NXT
NNXT33-IFT 39" (991mm) 34-7/8" (886mm) 19-5/8" (498mm) 10" (254mm) 9" (229mm)
NNXT36-IFT 42" (1067mm) 34-7/8" (886mm) 19-5/8" (498mm) 10" (254mm) 9" (229mm)
Clearances to Combustibles
A B C D E F
NDV3630I-B
NDV3630IL-B 36" (914mm) 33-1/2" (851mm) 43-3/8" (1102mm) 47" (1194mm) 53-1/4" (1353mm) 8-1/2" (216mm)
NDV3933I-B
NDV3933IL-B 39" (991mm) 35-1/2" (902mm) 43-3/8" (1102mm) 47" (1194mm) 53-1/4" (1353mm) 9-1/2" (241mm)
NDV4236I-B
NDV4236IL-B 42" (1067mm) 37-5/8" (956mm) 43-3/8" (1102mm) 47" (1194mm) 53-1/4" (1353mm) 10-5/8" (270mm)
NDV4842I-B
NDV4842IL-B 48" (1219mm) 41-7/8" (1064mm) N/A 47" (1194mm) 53-1/4" (1353mm) 12-3/4" (324mm)
NNXT33-IFT
NNXT33L-IFT 39” (991mm) 35-1/2” (902mm) N/A 47" (1194mm) 53-1/4" (1353mm) 9-1/2" (241mm)